



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Mount Clemens
2020 Sewer Investigation
AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0154

DATE: 1/27/2020
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

| <i>RANK</i> | <i>VENDOR NAME</i> | | <i>Base Bid</i> | | <i>As Needed Services Bid</i> |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|----|-----------------|----|-------------------------------|
| 1 | Pipetek Infrastructure Services, LLC | \$ | 16,087.50 | \$ | 5,167.00 |
| 2 | United Resources, LLC | \$ | 29,682.50 | \$ | 4,809.56 |
| 3 | Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc. | \$ | 34,048.75 | \$ | 6,635.25 |
| 4 | D.V.M. Utilities, Inc. | \$ | 39,951.25 | \$ | 7,811.00 |
| 5 | National Power Rodding Corp. | \$ | 66,175.00 | \$ | 16,306.00 |

*The proper bonds and insurance documents are required upon Notice of Award.



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Mount Clemens
 2020 Sewer Investigation
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0154

Pipetek Infrastructure Services, LLC
 12119 Levan
 Livonia, MI 48150

United Resources, LLC
 32900 Capitol Street
 Livonia, MI 48150

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.
 4086 Michigan Ave.
 Detroit, MI 48210

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--------------------------------|--|--------------------|-------|------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------|----------|
| Base Bid | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Bonds, Insurance and initial Set-up Expense* | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 2. | Mobilization – Dickinson | 1 | LS | 250.00 | 250.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 3. | Cleaning 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 2,000 | LF | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 0.99 | 1,980.00 | 1.50 | 3,000.00 |
| 4. | Cleaning 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 1,500 | LF | 1.25 | 1,875.00 | 1.15 | 1,725.00 | 1.75 | 2,625.00 |
| 5. | Cleaning 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 1,000 | LF | 2.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.80 | 1,800.00 | 2.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 6. | Heavy Cleaning 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 500 | LF | 0.25 | 125.00 | 2.94 | 1,470.00 | 2.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 7. | Heavy Cleaning 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 375 | LF | 0.50 | 187.50 | 5.66 | 2,122.50 | 2.25 | 843.75 |
| 8. | Heavy Cleaning 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 250 | LF | 0.50 | 125.00 | 9.46 | 2,365.00 | 2.50 | 625.00 |
| 9. | Catch Basin, Cleaning | 36 | EA | 75.00 | 2,700.00 | 130.00 | 4,680.00 | 155.00 | 5,580.00 |
| 10. | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 11. | Final Investigation and Log, 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 2,000 | LF | 0.95 | 1,900.00 | 1.09 | 2,180.00 | 2.50 | 5,000.00 |
| 12. | Final Investigation and Log, 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 1,500 | LF | 0.95 | 1,425.00 | 1.18 | 1,770.00 | 2.75 | 4,125.00 |
| 13. | Final Investigation and Log, 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 1,000 | LF | 0.95 | 950.00 | 1.59 | 1,590.00 | 3.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 14. | Deliverables | 1 | EA | 50.00 | 50.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 |
| PROPOSAL TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | 16,087.50 | 29,682.50 | 34,048.75 | | |
| As Needed Services Bid | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Mobilization - As Needed Services | 1 | EA | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 2. | Cleaning 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 2.00 | 2.00 | 1.98 | 1.98 | 1.50 | 1.50 |
| 3. | Cleaning 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 2.50 | 2.50 | 2.30 | 2.30 | 1.75 | 1.75 |
| 4. | Cleaning 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 3.50 | 3.50 | 3.60 | 3.60 | 2.00 | 2.00 |
| 5. | Heavy Cleaning 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 1.00 | 1.00 | 3.96 | 3.96 | 2.00 | 2.00 |
| 6. | Heavy Cleaning 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 1.50 | 1.50 | 4.60 | 4.60 | 2.25 | 2.25 |
| 7. | Heavy Cleaning 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 2.00 | 2.00 | 7.20 | 7.20 | 2.50 | 2.50 |



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Mount Clemens
 2020 Sewer Investigation
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0154

Pipetek Infrastructure Services, LLC
 12119 Levan
 Livonia, MI 48150

United Resources, LLC
 32900 Capitol Street
 Livonia, MI 48150

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.
 4086 Michigan Ave.
 Detroit, MI 48210

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Pipetek Infrastructure Services, LLC | | United Resources, LLC | | Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc. | |
|--|--|--------------------|-------|--------------------------------------|----------|-----------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|----------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 8. | Extra Heavy Cleaning | 1 | HR | 250.00 | 250.00 | 195.00 | 195.00 | 285.00 | 285.00 |
| 9. | Catch Basin, Cleaning | 1 | EA | 100.00 | 100.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 155.00 | 155.00 |
| 10. | Catch Basin, Cleaning Modified | 1 | EA | 150.00 | 150.00 | 185.00 | 185.00 | 175.00 | 175.00 |
| 11. | Traffic Control - Major Street | 1 | EA | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 3,125.00 | 3,125.00 |
| 12. | Traffic Control - Minor Street | 1 | EA | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,875.00 | 1,875.00 |
| 13. | Final Investigation and Log, 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 1.50 | 1.50 | 1.58 | 1.58 | 2.50 | 2.50 |
| 14. | Final Investigation and Log, 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 1.50 | 1.50 | 1.76 | 1.76 | 2.75 | 2.75 |
| 15. | Final Investigation and Log, 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 1.50 | 1.50 | 2.58 | 2.58 | 3.00 | 3.00 |
| 16. | Deliverables | 1 | EA | 150.00 | 150.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| PROPOSAL TOTAL AS NEEDED SERVICES BID | | | | 5,167.00 | | 4,809.56 | | 6,635.25 | |

*The proper bonds and insurance documents are required upon Notice of Award.



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Mount Clemens
 2020 Sewer Investigation
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0154

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Dr. Suite #2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

National Power Rodding Corp.
 2500 W. Arthington St.
 Chicago, IL 60612

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--------------------------------|--|--------------------|-------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| Base Bid | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Bonds, Insurance and initial Set-up Expense* | 1 | LS | 1,850.00 | 1,850.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 2. | Mobilization – Dickinson | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 3. | Cleaning 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 2,000 | LF | 2.50 | 5,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 4. | Cleaning 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 1,500 | LF | 3.75 | 5,625.00 | 1.50 | 2,250.00 |
| 5. | Cleaning 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 1,000 | LF | 4.75 | 4,750.00 | 6.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 6. | Heavy Cleaning 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 500 | LF | 2.50 | 1,250.00 | 1.00 | 500.00 |
| 7. | Heavy Cleaning 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 375 | LF | 3.75 | 1,406.25 | 1.00 | 375.00 |
| 8. | Heavy Cleaning 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 250 | LF | 4.50 | 1,125.00 | 5.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 9. | Catch Basin, Cleaning | 36 | EA | 195.00 | 7,020.00 | 250.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 10. | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,750.00 | 2,750.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 11. | Final Investigation and Log, 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 2,000 | LF | 1.15 | 2,300.00 | 2.50 | 5,000.00 |
| 12. | Final Investigation and Log, 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 1,500 | LF | 1.15 | 1,725.00 | 3.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 13. | Final Investigation and Log, 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 1,000 | LF | 1.15 | 1,150.00 | 12.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 14. | Deliverables | 1 | EA | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| PROPOSAL TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | 39,951.25 | | 66,175.00 |
| As Needed Services Bid | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Mobilization - As Needed Services | 1 | EA | 1,650.00 | 1,650.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 2. | Cleaning 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 4.00 | 4.00 | 2.50 | 2.50 |
| 3. | Cleaning 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 5.00 | 5.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 |
| 4. | Cleaning 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 6.00 | 6.00 | 7.00 | 7.00 |
| 5. | Heavy Cleaning 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 4.00 | 4.00 | 2.50 | 2.50 |
| 6. | Heavy Cleaning 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 |
| 7. | Heavy Cleaning 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 6.00 | 6.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Mount Clemens
 2020 Sewer Investigation
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0154

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Dr. Suite #2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

National Power Rodding Corp.
 2500 W. Arthington St.
 Chicago, IL 60612

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | D.V.M. Utilities, Inc. | | National Power Rodding Corp. | |
|--|--|--------------------|-------|------------------------|----------|------------------------------|----------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 8. | Extra Heavy Cleaning | 1 | HR | 525.00 | 525.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 |
| 9. | Catch Basin, Cleaning | 1 | EA | 350.00 | 350.00 | 350.00 | 350.00 |
| 10. | Catch Basin, Cleaning Modified | 1 | EA | 250.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 |
| 11. | Traffic Control - Major Street | 1 | EA | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 12. | Traffic Control - Minor Street | 1 | EA | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 13. | Final Investigation and Log, 06 - 12 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 2.00 | 2.00 | 4.00 | 4.00 |
| 14. | Final Investigation and Log, 15 - 21 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 2.00 | 2.00 | 7.00 | 7.00 |
| 15. | Final Investigation and Log, 24 - 36 inch Sewers | 1 | LF | 2.00 | 2.00 | 15.00 | 15.00 |
| 16. | Deliverables | 1 | EA | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| PROPOSAL TOTAL AS NEEDED SERVICES BID | | | | 7,811.00 | | 16,306.00 | |

*The proper bonds and insurance documents are required upon Notice of Award.